

LITTLEFIELD UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #9 ELECTRIC SCHOOL BUS COMMITTEE MEETING

Administrative Services Site 3490 East Rio Virgin Road Tuesday, May 16, 2023 1:00 P.M.

Note: There could possibly be a quorum of the Littlefield Unified School District Governing Board Members at this Committee Meeting. No action will be taken at this meeting by the Governing Board.

Mission Statement

The Littlefield Unified School District is committed to excellence. Therefore, we are committed to providing opportunities for all students to learn and develop socially, emotionally, and academically. We are committed to providing resources to our students, parents and teachers in an ongoing effort to help students transition from childhood to adulthood.

- CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. ROLL CALL:

Michael Fagnan, Board Member Rena Moerman, Community Member Nicole Frisby, PTO President Kevin Boyer, Business Manager Sheree Goessman, District Secretary Rigo Cobian, Facility & Maint. Dir.

ACTION ITEMS AND/OR DISCUSSION

- 3. Discussion with the EPA regarding Electric School Buses.
- 4. Suggestions for Future Meetings.

ADJOURNMENT

Members of the public who are disabled and require special assistance or accommodation at the meeting are requested to notify Littlefield Unified School District 9 in writing at 3475 East Rio Virgin Road, Beaver Dam, AZ, 86432 or by calling 347-5486 twenty-four hours in advance.

THIS NOTICE AND AGENDA HAS BEEN POSTED 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.R.S. § 38-431.02(G) AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- 1. Beaver Dam Post Office, 3288 E. McKnight Rd., Littlefield, AZ 86432.
- 2. Beaver Dam Elementary School, 3436 E. Rio Virgin Rd., Beaver Dam, AZ 86432.
- 3. Littlefield Unified School District, 3490 E. Rio Virgin Rd., Beaver Dam, AZ 86432.
- 4. Beaver Dam Jr./Sr. High School, 3475 E. Rio Virgin Rd., Beaver Dam, AZ 86432.
- 5. Scenic General Store, 2960 Scenic Blvd., Suite A, Littlefield, AZ 86432

The agenda is also available on the Internet at www.lusd9.com